# GERIZIM

# 0 Z E S 0 U

# **GET IN TOUCH!**

MOUNT GERIZIM MINISTRY 2525 ROBINHOOD SUITE 1100 HOUSTON, TX 77005 713-331-1065

VISIT OUR
WEBSITE: WWW.JUDAHPLACE.ORG
CONNECT WITH US ON FACEBOOK &
TWITTER: JUDAH PLACE MOUNT
GERIZIM @ JGERIZIM

# THE MOUNT GERIZIM MINISTRY



# **ABOUT MOUNT GERIZIM**

The Mount Gerizim Ministry, is a Ministry with the Mission to Reach, Disciple, and Nurture the Body of Christ. Comprised of a combined network of ministers with over 34 years of experience, Gerizim is preparing the people of God to become Vessels of Honor in The Lord's House. [2 Timothy 2:21]. 'Gerizim' means to set apart or separate as unto The Lord.

With the Spirit of Excellence, and cognizance of the prophetic move of the Spirit of God in these last Days, we operate in the fear of The Lord, knowing that He is not a respecter of persons.

(Acts 10:34)

MT. GERIZIM VISION
STATEMENT:
"EQUIPPING THE SAINTS,
BUILDING THE CHURCH"

# MT. GERIZIM MISSION STATEMENT

A lot of small, upcoming and start-up churches face diverse challenges ranging from proper set-up and status compliance to the daily administrative operations of the church.

Mt. Gerizim's mission is to guide and provide services such as set-up and trainings that will equip the church with the necessary knowledge and drive she needs to be up- and-running in order to impact and prepare saints for the return of our Lord Jesus Christ.

## **CHURCH MANAGEMENT:**

We set up and provide trainings for small churches.

# **CHURCH SERVICES WE PROVIDE:**

- ORDINATIONS
- BABY DEDICATIONS
- TRAININGS.
- WATER BAPTISM
- OFFICIATING WEDDINGS

AT MOUNT GERIZIM, WE DO THINGS THE GOD WAY!

WEBSITE: WWW.JUDAHPLACE.ORG
CONNECT WITH US ON FACEBOOK & TWITTER: JUDAH PLACE
MOUNT GERIZIM @ JGERIZIM